Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raghavendracharyulu Venkata Palle	04/21/2008
Sekhar Munaswamy Nariyam	04/21/2008
Vijay Bhailalbhai Patel	04/21/2008
Raghupati Rama Subrahmanyam Vinjamuri	04/21/2008
Surya Narayana Devarakonda	04/21/2008
Sesha Reddy Yarraguntla	04/21/2008
Vamsi Krishna Mudapaka	04/21/2008
Venu Nalivela	04/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.
Street Address:	7-1-27 Ameerpet
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 016

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0859244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 020970 FRAME: 0279

500544029

Fax Number: (908)203-6515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 203-6511

Email: mlacorte@drreddys.com

Correspondent Name: Marguerite La Corte

Address Line 1: 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BULK 3.4-290

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marguerite La Corte

Total Attachments: 6

source=BULK 3.4 - 290#page1.tif source=BULK 3.4 - 290#page2.tif

source=BULK 3.4 - 290#page3.tif

source=BULK 3.4 - 290#page4.tif source=BULK 3.4 - 290#page5.tif

source=BULK 3.4 - 290#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020970 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration that has been paid to us:

- (1) Raghavendracharyulu Venkata Palle
- (2) Sekhar Munaswamy Nariyam
- (3) Vijay Bhailalbhai Patel
- (4) Raghupati Rama Subrahmanyam Vinjamuri
- (5) Surya Narayana Devarakonda
- (6) Sesha Reddy Yarraguntla
- (7) Vamsi Krishna Mudapaka
- (8) Venu Nalivela

the assignors respectively having addresses at:

- (1) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (2) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (3) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (4) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (5) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (6) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (7) Khammam, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (8) Warangal, Andhra Pradesh, India

by: DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a corporation of India having its office at 7-1-27 Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India; and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its office at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard. Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of America: (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described and/or claimed in the patent application titled SOLID FORMS OF PEMETREXED and officially identified as: PCT International Application No. PCT/US08/59244, filed on APRIL 3, 2008; in and to the right to file patent applications, utility model applications, and design registration applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models. and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations that are granted from any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any continuing applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal

00010640.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020970 FRAME: 0281 Page 2

the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby individually covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or useful to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent, utility model, and design applications, and patents, industrial models, and designs, and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent offices of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or continuing applications for patents, utility models, and design registrations for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on rights granted from said additional or continuing applications, and reissues, renewals, and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts that are reasonably necessary or useful for procuring or enforcing rights to the same, or for aiding therein, without further compensation.

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	<u></u>
April, 2008.	ATTESTED. G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTARY Notary Publiciat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S.Raju Nagar. Kukatpally, R.R. Dist., HYDERABAD. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012
Raghavendracharyulu Venkata Palle	(Printed name) Commission expires:

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of Apri , 2008
April , 2008 MUCKLA Sekhar Munaswamy Nariyam	G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTARY Notary Public Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India Flat No. 101, Balaji Villa. A.S. Raju Nagar. Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD. (Printed namely Commission Expires on 1st June 2012.
	Commission expires:
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of <u>Hori</u> , 20 08
<u>April</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .	G. JAYARAM MAHAH, B.A.B.L
Vijay Bhailalbhai Patel	Notary Pub Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India Flat No. 101. Balaji V. Ba., A S. Raju Nagar, Kukatpaliy, R. R. Dist. MYDERABAD. (Printed narMe) Commission Expires on 1st June 2012.
	Commission expires:

00010640.DOC

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of April , 2008
<u>April</u> , 20 <u>08</u>	
V.R.R. Subrahman Raghupati Rama Subrahmanyam Vinjamuri	G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTARY Notary Published by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India Notary Publish No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S.Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012. (Printed name) Commission expires:
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of April , 20 08
Apr ? 20 08.	at Hyderabad, morning.
Surya Narayana Devarakonda	ATTESTICA. G. JAYARAMAIAII, B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTA Notary Publicopointed by Gov Notary Publicopointed by Gov Flat No.101, Bala B.A.S.Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD. (Printed name) Commission Expires on 1st June 2012.

00010640.DOC

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of April , 2008
<u>April</u> , 20 <u>08</u>	at Hydra bostTESTEDLO
	G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L
	ADVOCATE & NOTARY
12 1 80110	Notary Published By Bolish HYDERARAD.
J. Sex ha Hedde	Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012.
Sesha Reddy Yarraguntla	(Printed name)
_	
	OCA CALL
	(c) (m)
	Commission expires:
	R.A.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	21 day of April , 2008
April , 2008.	
, 2004.	at thy clerated India. ATTESTED.,
	G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L
. Swar	Notany Public Cost of Andhra Pradesh, India
M. Jawa Wadanaka	
M. Jan	Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERASAD. (Printed name) mmission Expires on 1st June 2912.
Vamsi Krishna Mudapaka	
	OLU A
	S NO
	CAI (NO A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	*\congression \congression \con
	the state of the s

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 21 day of	
	G. JAYAKAMAIAH, B.A.B.L
N. vellet.	Notary Publicointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S.Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD.
Venu Nalivela	(Printed name)mmission Expires on 1st June 2012.
	Commission expires:

00010640.DOC

RECORDED: 05/20/2008